

j
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29384/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in WA No.60/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

UCO BANK & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SHANKAR SHUKLA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajit Kr.Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Shishir Mathur, Adv.
for Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, learned senior counsel for the petitioners
started his arguments at 12.15 p.m. and was on his legs, when the Court
rose for the day at 1.00 p.m., leaving the matter as part-heard.

Call the matter tomorrow part-heard as first item.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master